
TROUT UNLIMITED WESTERN CONSERVATION OFFICE 
213 SW Ash Street ∙ Suite 205  Portland, OR  97204 

503.827.5700 ∙ 503.827.5672 ∙ www.tu.org 

August 15, 2005 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL AND US MAIL 

Attn: Christina M. Smith 
Administrative Law Judge 
Administrative Hearings Division 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
P.O. Box 2148 
Salem, OR  97308­2148 

RE: In the Matter of MIDAMERICAN ENERGY HOLDING COMPANY Application of 
Authorization to Acquire Pacific Power & Light, dba PacifCorp. 

UM 1209­ Signature Pages of Order No. 05­867 and Waiver of Paper Service 

Dear Ms. Smith, 

Enclosed for filing is in the above referenced docket Trout Unlimited’s original Signatory 
Page to Protective Order 05­867 together with a courtesy copy.  Also enclosed is an original and 
five copies of Trout Unlimited’s Waiver of Paper Service. 

The enclosed Certificate of Service indicates that paper copies and/or electronic copies of 
the Signatory Page and Waiver of Paper Service were delivered to the parties listed in the 
Certificate of Service on August 15, 2005. 

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Kaitlin Lovell 
Kaitlin L. Lovell 

ENCLOSURES 
cc: Service List
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Kaitlin L. Lovell  (OSB # 02070) 
TROUT UNLIMITED 
213 SW Ash St. 
Suite 205 
Portland, OR  97204 
Telephone: (503) 827­5700 
FAX: (503) 827­5672 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON 

Docket No. UM­1209 

In the Matter of: 

MidAmerican Energy Holding Company 

Application for Authorization to Acquire Pacific 

Power & Light, dbp PACIFICORP 

TROUT UNLIMITED, 
WAIVER OF PAPER SERVICE 

TROUT UNLIMITED, its counsel and its qualified persons hereby waive paper service. 

On August 3, 2005, TROUT UNLIMITED submitted a PETITION TO INTERVENE, 

pursuant to OAR 860­012­0001 In the Matter of MidAmerican Energy Holdings Company’s 

Application for Authorization to Acquire Pacific Power & Light, dba PacifiCorp, OPUC UM­ 

1209.  On August 5, 2005, Administrative Law Judge ruled that TROUT UNLIMITED’S 

Petition to Intervene was conditionally granted. 

TROUT UNLIMITED, its counsel and its qualified persons respectfully request that all 

future service occur via email only and waive all paper service.  Please serve all documents to 

the following email addresses: 

Kaitlin L. Lovell: klovell@tu.org 

Charlton Bonham: cbonham@tu.org 

///
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Dated:  AUGUST 15, 2005 

Respectfully submitted, 

Kaitlin L. Lovell
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I served the Signatory Pages and Waiver of Paper Service in docket 

UM 1209 on the following named person(s) via email and/or regular prepaid postage mail in a 

sealed envelope, addressed to said person(s) at his or her address as indicated on the Service List 

for UM 1209 on the date indicated below. 

Rates & Regulatory Affairs 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon St. 
1WTCO702 
Portland, OR 927204 
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com 

Utility Workers Union of America 
PO Box 37 
San Clemente, CA 92674­0037 
uwua@redhabanero.com 

Douglas L. Anderson 
MidAmerican Energy Holdings Co. 
302 S. 36 St. 
Suite 400 
Omaha, NE 68131 
danderson@midamerican.com 

Adam S. Arms 
McKanna Bishop Joffe & Sullivan LLP 
1635 NW Johnson St. 
Portland, OR 97209 
aarms@mbjlaw.com 

Maggie Brilz 
Idaho Power Company 
P.O. Box 70 
Boise, ID 83707­0070 
mbrilz@idahopower.com 

Joanne M. Butler 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise, ID 83707­0070 
jbutler@idahopower.com 

NW ENERGY COALTION 
219 First St. 
Suite 100 
Seattle, WA 98104 

Jim  Abrahamson 
Community Action Directors of Oregon 
4035 12th St. Cutoff SE 
Suite 110 
Salem, OR 97302 
jim@cado­oregon.org 

Susan  Anderson 
City of Portland Office of Sustainable 
Development 
721 NW 9th Ave 
Suite 350 
Portland, OR 97209­3447 
susananderson@ci.portland.or.us 

Curtis G. Berkey 
Alexander, Berkey, Williams & Weathers, 
LLP 
2000 Center Street 
Suite 308 
Berkeley, CA 94704 
cberkey@abwwlaw.com
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Lowrey R.  Brown ­ CONFIDENTIAL 
Citizen's Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway 
Suite 308 
Portland, OR 97205 
lowrey@oregoncub.org 

Phil Carver 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion St. NE 
Suite 1 
Salem, OR 97301­3742 
philip.h.carver@state.or.us 

Ralph  Cavanagh 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
111 Sutter St. 
FL 20 
San Francisco, CA 94107 
rcavanagh@nrdc.org 

Bryan Conway 
P.O. Box 2148 
Salem, OR  97309­2148 
Bryan.conway@state.or.us 

Joan Cote 
Oregon Energy Coordinators Assoc. 
2585 State St. NE 
Salem, OR 97301 
cotej@mwvcaa.org 

Melinda J. Davison 
Davison Van Cleve PC 
333 SW Taylor St. 
Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97204 
mail@dvclaw.com 

Jason Eisdorfer ­ CONFIDENTIAL 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway 
Suite 308 
Portland, OR 97205 
jason@oregoncub.org 

John R. Gale 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise, ID 83707­0070 
rgale@idahopower.com 

Ann  English Gravatt 
Renewable Northwest Project 
917 SW Oak St. 
Suite 303 
Portland, OR 97205 
ann@rnp.org 

Nancy Harper 
IBEW, Local 125  (e­service only) 
17200 NE Sacramento 
Gresham, OR 97230 
nancy@ibew125.com 

Andrea L Kelly 
PacifiCorps 
825 NE Multnomah St 
Suite 800 
Portland, OR 97232 
andrea.kelly@pacificorp.com 

William Miller 
IBEW, Local 125 (e­service only) 
17200 NE Sacramento 
Gresham, OR 97230 
bill@ibew125.org 

John Corbett 
Yurok Tribe 
PO Box 1027 
Klamath, CA 95548 
jcorbett@yuroktribe.nsn.us 

Chris Crean 
Multnomah County 
501 SE Hawthorne St 
Suite 500 
Portland, OR 97214 
christopher.d.crean@co.multnomah.or.us 

Michael Early 
Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities 
333 SW Taylor St. 
Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97204 
mearly@icnu.org 

Ann L Fisher 
AF Legal & Consulting Services 
2005 SW 71st Ave. 
Portland, OR 97225­3705 
energlaw@aol.com
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Bernardo R. Garcia 
Utility Workers Union of America 
215 Avendia Del Mar 
Suite M 
San Clemente, CA 92672 
uwua@redhabanero.com 

David E Hamilton 
Norris & Stevens 
621 SW Morrison St. 
Suite 800 
Portland, OR 97205­3825 
davidh@norrstev.com 

Jason W Jones ­ CONFIDENTIAL 
Department of Justice 
Regulated Utility & Business Section 
1162 Court St. NE 
Salem, OR 97301­4096 
jason.w.jones@state.or.us 

Barton L Kline ­ CONFIDENTIAL 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise, ID 83707­0070 
bkline@idahopower.com 

Katherine A McDowell 
Stoel Rives, LLP 
900 SW Fifth Ave. 
Suite 1600 
Portland, OR 97204­1268 
kamcdowell@stoel.com 

Mark C Moench 
MidAmerican Energy Holdings Co 
2755 E. Cottonwood Parkway 
Suite 300 
Salt Lake City, UT 84171­0400 
mcmoench@midamerican.com 

Barbara Lee Norman 
Karuk Tribe of California 
PO Box 657 
Yreka, CA 96097 

Michael W.  Orcutt 
Hoopa Valley Tribe Fisheries Dept. 
PO Box 417 
Hoopa, CA 95546 

Janet L. Prewitt ­ CONFIDENTIAL 
Department of Justice 
1162 Court St. NE 
Salem, OR 97301­4096 
janet.prewitt@doj.state.or.us 

Steve Rothert 
American Rivers 
409 Spring St. 
Suite D 
Nevada City, CA 95959 
srothert@americanrivers.org 

Thomas P.  Schlosser 
Morisset, Schlosser, Jozwiak & McGaw 
801 Second Ave. 
Suite 115 
Seattle, WA 98104­1509 
t.schlosser@msaj.com 

John W Stephens 
Esler Stephens & Buckley 
888 SW Fifth Ave. 
Suite 700 
Portland , OR  97204­2021 
stephens@eslerstephens.com 

Sandi R Tripp 
Karuk Tribe Dept. of Natural Resources 
PO Box 1016 
Happy Camp, CA 95546 

Benjamin Walters 
City of Portland ­ Office of City Attorney 
1221 SW 4th Ave. 
Rm 430 
Portland, OR 97204 
bwalters@ci.portland.or.us 

Steven Weiss 
Northwest Energy Coalition 
4411 Oregon Trail Ct. NE 
Salem, OR 97305 
steve@nwenergy.org 

Lisa F.  Rackner ­ CONFIDENTIAL 
Ater Wynne LLP 
222 SW Columbia St. 
Suite 1800 
Portland, OR 97201­6618 
lfr@aterwynne.com
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Gregory W Said 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise, ID 83707 
gsaid@idahopower.com 

Glen  Spain ­ CONFIDENTIAL 
Pacific Coast Federation of Fishermen's 
Assoc. 
PO Box 11170 
Eugene, OR 97440­3370 
fish1ifr@aol.com 

Douglas C. Tingey 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon 1WTC13 
Portland, OR 97204 
doug.tingey@pgn.com 

Sarah Wallace ­ CONFIDENTIAL 
Ater Wynne, LLP 
222 SW Columbia 
Suite 1800 
Portland, OR 97201­6618 
sek@aterwynne.com 

Michael T Weirich ­ CONFIDENTIAL 
Department of Justice 
Regulated Utility and Business Section 
1162 Court St. NE 
Salem, OR 97301­4096 
michael.weirich@state.or.us 

DATED: August 15, 2005 

__________________________________ 

Kaitlin L. Lovell, Esq. 
Trout Unlimited


